
2004 MSHSL Section 5AA Girls' 4000M 
Bassett Creek Park      Oct. 28, 2004      Buckets of Rain 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Osseo                    61    4    5    8   17   27   49   61   16:25.2    1:20.5 
  2   Benilde-St Margaret's    80   10   11   15   19   25   30   33   16:41.6      38.7 
  3   Minneapolis Southwest   106    1    9   24   26   46   54   58   16:39.4    2:13.2 
  4   Totino Grace            107    6   12   23   32   34   35   44   16:49.1    1:14.5 
  5   Robbinsdale Armstrong   121    7   16   21   38   39   45   66   16:56.8    1:10.0 
  6   Maple Grove             124   18   20   22   28   36   37   57   17:01.8      32.5 
  7   Robbinsdale Cooper      146   13   14   29   43   47   48   51   17:06.3      58.6 
  8   Minneapolis South       182    3   31   40   52   56   64   70   17:13.8    2:04.9 
  9   St. Louis Park          243    2   41   62   63   75   80        18:01.9    4:21.5 
 10   Park Center             290   50   53   55   65   67   69   72   18:11.2    1:15.2 
 11   Fridley                 331   59   60   68   71   73   74   76   18:54.3    1:33.4 
 12   Minneapolis Washburn    357   42   77   78   79   81   82   83   19:56.5    4:08.7 
 
1. Osseo 
    4  Michelle Boursier, 9        15:51.4   
    5  Kate Reins, 10              15:59.9   
    8  Kristina Ewing, 8           16:17.9   
   17  Michele Peterson, 11        16:45.0   
   27  Molly Ganley, 10            17:11.8   
   49  Ana Evenson, 10             17:40.8   
   61  Karyn Liebsch, 10           18:23.6   
Time = 1:22:05.8     Places = 61 
 
2. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   10  Jordan Smith, 11            16:25.8   
   11  Britney Haeg, 12            16:27.4   
   15  Stephanie Schneider, 12     16:41.0   
   19  Clair Rustad, 11            16:49.4   
   25  Thea Terp, 10               17:04.5   
   30  Kristine Wendt, 12          17:13.6   
   33  Natalie Dance, 10           17:17.2   
Time = 1:23:27.9     Places = 80 
 
3. Minneapolis Southwest 
    1  Jamie Cheever, 12           15:19.2   
    9  Leah Russell, 10            16:18.3   
   24  Danielle Wold, 10           17:01.8   
   26  Betsy Aronson, 12           17:05.2   
   46  Kelsy Oseid, 10             17:32.3   
   54  Jessica Erdman, 11          17:47.2   
   58  Emily Gable, 12             18:01.8   
Time = 1:23:16.6     Places = 106 
 
4. Totino Grace 
    6  Amelia Uppgaard, 11         16:03.3   
   12  Brady Pennig, 10            16:30.2   
   23  Kate Franssen, 11           16:57.8   
   32  Kate Hinnrichs, 10          17:16.6   
   34  Diana DiFabio, 10           17:17.8   
   35  Seanaleigh Graham, 11       17:18.0   
   44  Ann Shutte, 11              17:28.8   
Time = 1:24:05.4     Places = 107 
 
5. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    7  Malia Rasmussen, 11         16:16.6   
   16  Alea Lester, 12             16:43.2   
   21  Maggie Quinn, 12            16:53.5   
   38  Rachel Froelich, 10         17:24.0   
   39  Rachel Mehlhaff, 12         17:26.6   
   45  Maggie Fischer, 9           17:30.8   
   66  Sara Fossum, 11             18:49.0   
Time = 1:24:43.7     Places = 121 
 
6. Maple Grove 
   18  Cassie Egler, 10            16:48.2   
   20  Hannah Sanborn, 8           16:52.6   
   22  Rachel Riesgraf, 11         16:55.1   
   28  Bridget Hines, 10           17:12.4   
   36  Kate Wold, 11               17:20.6   
   37  Erin Saville, 12            17:22.4   
   57  Shannon Dickey, 11          17:59.8   
Time = 1:25:08.7     Places = 124 

7. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   13  Christina Anderson, 12      16:36.2   
   14  Kelsey Hansen, 10           16:39.2   
   29  Shaina Weatherhead, 7       17:13.3   
   43  Marissa Weatherhead, 10     17:28.0   
   47  Jenna Smith, 11             17:34.7   
   48  Sara Barta, 11              17:40.3   
   51  Erin Haefs, 10              17:42.9   
Time = 1:25:31.3     Places = 146 
 
8. Minneapolis South 
    3  Lindsey Senn, 12            15:48.8   
   31  Emma Bohmann, 12            17:16.2   
   40  Amelia Vitt, 12             17:27.0   
   52  Pearl Hood, 11              17:43.5   
   56  Laura Vaughn, 11            17:53.6   
   64  Brenna Kruse, 8             18:36.1   
   70  Jennica Kruse, 10           19:10.9   
Time = 1:26:09.0     Places = 182 
 
9. St. Louis Park 
    2  Audrey Weber, 12            15:44.9   
   41  Meghan Cornwall, 10         17:27.4   
   62  Ali Johnson, 9              18:24.4   
   63  Mara Fink, 10               18:26.5   
   75  Molly Cornfield, 9          20:06.3   
   80  Sarah Saba, 12              20:58.4   
Time = 1:30:09.3     Places = 243 
 
10. Park Center 
   50  Keri Kight, 11              17:41.6   
   53  Sara Ehlert, 7              17:46.7   
   55  Sarah Dahl, 9               17:52.5   
   65  Natalie Morse-Noland, 11    18:38.6   
   67  Kim Miller, 10              18:56.8   
   69  Bethany Krueger, 11         19:02.1   
   72  Ashley Borgstrom, 12        19:43.2   
Time = 1:30:56.0     Places = 290 
 
11. Fridley 
   59  Andrea Sampson, 8           18:11.4   
   60  Mary Thomas, 8              18:13.5   
   68  Autumn Buckli, 7            19:00.8   
   71  Megan Ward, 7               19:21.1   
   73  Erin Green, 8               19:44.8   
   74  Kelly McCulloch, 12         20:00.7   
   76  Kristine Britven, 7         20:08.3   
Time = 1:34:31.4     Places = 331 
 
12. Minneapolis Washburn 
   42  Lindsey Palmer, 12          17:27.7   
   77  Sarah Bruemmer, 11          20:09.1   
   78  Rachelle Barck, 11          20:09.3   
   79  Rachael Okerlund, 9         20:20.1   
   81  Rachel Lee, 12              21:36.4   
   82  Jatonna Andrews, 9          22:04.9   
   83  Sarah Millam, 12            22:37.3   
Time = 1:39:42.4     Places = 357

 
 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Jamie Cheever, 12           15:19.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
    2     2  Audrey Weber, 12            15:44.9    St. Louis Park 
    3     3  Lindsey Senn, 12            15:48.8    Minneapolis South 
    4     4  Michelle Boursier, 9        15:51.4    Osseo 
    5     5  Kate Reins, 10              15:59.9    Osseo 
    6     6  Amelia Uppgaard, 11         16:03.3    Totino Grace 
    7     7  Malia Rasmussen, 11         16:16.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
    8     8  Kristina Ewing, 8           16:17.9    Osseo 
    9     9  Leah Russell, 10            16:18.3    Minneapolis Southwest 
   10    10  Jordan Smith, 11            16:25.8    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   11    11  Britney Haeg, 12            16:27.4    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   12    12  Brady Pennig, 10            16:30.2    Totino Grace 
   13    13  Christina Anderson, 12      16:36.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   14    14  Kelsey Hansen, 10           16:39.2    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   15    15  Stephanie Schneider, 12     16:41.0    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   16    16  Alea Lester, 12             16:43.2    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   17    17  Michele Peterson, 11        16:45.0    Osseo 
   18    18  Cassie Egler, 10            16:48.2    Maple Grove 
   19    19  Clair Rustad, 11            16:49.4    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   20    20  Hannah Sanborn, 8           16:52.6    Maple Grove 
   21    21  Maggie Quinn, 12            16:53.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   22    22  Rachel Riesgraf, 11         16:55.1    Maple Grove 
   23    23  Kate Franssen, 11           16:57.8    Totino Grace 
   24    24  Danielle Wold, 10           17:01.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   25    25  Thea Terp, 10               17:04.5    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   26    26  Betsy Aronson, 12           17:05.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   27    27  Molly Ganley, 10            17:11.8    Osseo 
   28    28  Bridget Hines, 10           17:12.4    Maple Grove 
   29    29  Shaina Weatherhead, 7       17:13.3    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   30    30  Kristine Wendt, 12          17:13.6    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   31    31  Emma Bohmann, 12            17:16.2    Minneapolis South 
   32    32  Kate Hinnrichs, 10          17:16.6    Totino Grace 
   33    33  Natalie Dance, 10           17:17.2    Benilde-St Margaret's 
   34    34  Diana DiFabio, 10           17:17.8    Totino Grace 
   35    35  Seanaleigh Graham, 11       17:18.0    Totino Grace 
   36    36  Kate Wold, 11               17:20.6    Maple Grove 
   37    37  Erin Saville, 12            17:22.4    Maple Grove 
   38    38  Rachel Froelich, 10         17:24.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   39    39  Rachel Mehlhaff, 12         17:26.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   40    40  Amelia Vitt, 12             17:27.0    Minneapolis South 
   41    41  Meghan Cornwall, 10         17:27.4    St. Louis Park 
   42    42  Lindsey Palmer, 12          17:27.7    Minneapolis Washburn 
   43    43  Marissa Weatherhead, 10     17:28.0    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   44    44  Ann Shutte, 11              17:28.8    Totino Grace 
   45    45  Maggie Fischer, 9           17:30.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   46    46  Kelsy Oseid, 10             17:32.3    Minneapolis Southwest 
   47    47  Jenna Smith, 11             17:34.7    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   48    48  Sara Barta, 11              17:40.3    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   49    49  Ana Evenson, 10             17:40.8    Osseo 
   50    50  Keri Kight, 11              17:41.6    Park Center 
   51    51  Erin Haefs, 10              17:42.9    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   52    52  Pearl Hood, 11              17:43.5    Minneapolis South 
   53    53  Sara Ehlert, 7              17:46.7    Park Center 
   54    54  Jessica Erdman, 11          17:47.2    Minneapolis Southwest 
   55    55  Sarah Dahl, 9               17:52.5    Park Center 
   56    56  Laura Vaughn, 11            17:53.6    Minneapolis South 
   57    57  Shannon Dickey, 11          17:59.8    Maple Grove 
   58    58  Emily Gable, 12             18:01.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   59    59  Andrea Sampson, 8           18:11.4    Fridley 
   60    60  Mary Thomas, 8              18:13.5    Fridley 
   61    61  Karyn Liebsch, 10           18:23.6    Osseo 
   62    62  Ali Johnson, 9              18:24.4    St. Louis Park 
   63    63  Mara Fink, 10               18:26.5    St. Louis Park 
   64    64  Brenna Kruse, 8             18:36.1    Minneapolis South 
   65    65  Natalie Morse-Noland, 11    18:38.6    Park Center 
   66    66  Sara Fossum, 11             18:49.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   67    67  Kim Miller, 10              18:56.8    Park Center 
   68    68  Autumn Buckli, 7            19:00.8    Fridley 
   69    69  Bethany Krueger, 11         19:02.1    Park Center 
   70    70  Jennica Kruse, 10           19:10.9    Minneapolis South 
   71    71  Megan Ward, 7               19:21.1    Fridley 
   72    72  Ashley Borgstrom, 12        19:43.2    Park Center 
   73    73  Erin Green, 8               19:44.8    Fridley 
   74    74  Kelly McCulloch, 12         20:00.7    Fridley 
   75    75  Molly Cornfield, 9          20:06.3    St. Louis Park 
   76    76  Kristine Britven, 7         20:08.3    Fridley 
   77    77  Sarah Bruemmer, 11          20:09.1    Minneapolis Washburn 
   78    78  Rachelle Barck, 11          20:09.3    Minneapolis Washburn 
   79    79  Rachael Okerlund, 9         20:20.1    Minneapolis Washburn 



   80    80  Sarah Saba, 12              20:58.4    St. Louis Park 
   81        DaniRae Gorman, 10          21:00.0    Minneapolis Edison 
   82        Cathy Merry, 10             21:16.1    Minneapolis Edison 
   83    81  Rachel Lee, 12              21:36.4    Minneapolis Washburn 
   84    82  Jatonna Andrews, 9          22:04.9    Minneapolis Washburn 
   85        Kristy Murzyn, 11           22:06.9    Minneapolis Edison 
   86        Katie Murzyn, 11            22:34.8    Minneapolis Edison 
   87    83  Sarah Millam, 12            22:37.3    Minneapolis Washburn 
 


